

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 169 OF 2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
(CBI) Mr. S.Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Ms. Manisha Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General who is representing CBI suggested that anyone of the following officers can be appointed to enquire into the incident involving alleged beating of large number of persons by police:

1. Shri S. Balaji,
Valentine
2/9 Veterans Lines,
Pallavaram
Chennai-600043
2. Shri Karamveer Singh,
DGP UP
Karamcop@gmail.com
7 Subhas Marg
Dilkusha
Lucknow Cantt.
3. Shri I.C. Dwivedi,

Ex. DG
9/26 Vishal Khand
Gomti Nagar
Lucknow
icdwivedi@gmail.com

4. Dr. Vikram Singh,
Ex. DGP UP
1103, Aspire
1, Supertech
Emerald Court, Sector 93
Noida
Vikramsingh100100@gmail.com

Shri Luthra then made a request for short adjournment to identify the particular individual who can be requested to make enquiry.

Put up on 22.07.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|