

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 169 OF 2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents,  
permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, impleadment  
and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
R.5 Mr. P.L. Nigan, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

St. of Sikkim Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous  
day.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER