

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).169/2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER