

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 169/2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2013 FOR ON IA 3/2013 FOR ON IA 4/2013  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013)

Date : 28-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil J.Mathews,Adv.  
Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Bhatti,Adv.  
Mr. Tusharjeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham,AG  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.  
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. A.Venkatesh,Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Shamshery,Adv.  
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before another Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

