

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 169/2013

KALA RAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2013 FOR ON IA 3/2013 FOR ON IA 4/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013

Date : 28-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.  
Ms. Sabah Iqbal Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Tusharjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.Genl./Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.  
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. Aven Katesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Sigh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused the report dated 11.10.2013  
received in a sealed cover from Shri I.C. Dwivedi,

Former Director General of Police, Uttar Pradesh, who was appointed by this Court to undertake a fact finding inquiry and submit his report in that regard.

It is for the State to take holistic approach in the matter and indicate the next course of action it intends to take and depending upon which this Court may need to examine further grievances of the petitioners and/or reliefs as claimed.

List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER