

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 169/2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2013 FOR ON IA 3/2013 FOR ON IA 4/2013 FOR [PERMISSION
TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013
IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan V.s. Papta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, A.G. of Sikkim, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha, Adv.
Mr. Avni Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State has invited our attention to the affidavit of Shri Alok K. Shrivastava, Chief Secretary, Government of Sikkim dated 19.07.2019.

For the time being, we grant three months' time to the State to take the proceedings already initiated by the Department to its logical end, including the enquiry to be undertaken by Three Member Committee and the closure/withdrawal of the criminal cases.

List this matter on 21.11.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)