

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 169/2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2013 FOR ON IA 3/2013 FOR ON IA 4/2013, IA No. 5/2013
- PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Kohli, AG.(Sikkim)
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sngeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan V.S. Papta, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State submits that
the compliance affidavit is ready and will be filed

in the registry in the course of the day and will also serve advance copy of the affidavit to the opposite parties before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 29th November, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER