

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 169 OF 2013

KALA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of compliance affidavit filed by Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chand, Resident Commissioner, Government of Sikkim on 21.11.2019, nothing remains for consideration in this Writ Petition.

The Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
November 29, 2019

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 169/2013

KALA RAI . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2013 FOR ON IA 3/2013 FOR ON IA 4/2013 FOR [PERMISSION
TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013

IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Kohli, A.G.
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yeshi Rinchen, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]